

TIP NO

20.680 MILES

FED AID NO STATE FUNDED

MILLING AND RESURFACING

2 SECTIONS OF PRIMARY AND 6 SECTIONS OF SECONDARY ROUTES

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY
RALEIGH, NC

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO
ROCKY MOUNT, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

| Item ID | Code | Description | Quantity | Unit | Rate | Amount | Rate | Amount |
|---------|--------------|---|----------|----------|--------|------------|--------|------------|
| 0001 | 0000100000-N | 800 MOBILIZATION | | Lump Sum | | 160,000.00 | | 177,200.00 |
| 0002 | 1297000000-E | 607 MILL ASP PVMT ***** DTH (1.5") | 168,674 | SY | 1.00 | 168,674.00 | 2.30 | 387,950.20 |
| 0003 | 1330000000-E | 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING | 6,156 | SY | 12.00 | 73,872.00 | 5.00 | 30,780.00 |
| 0004 | 1491000000-E | 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C | 1,314 | TON | 80.00 | 105,120.00 | 68.00 | 89,352.00 |
| 0005 | 1519000000-E | 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B | 12,319 | TON | 49.00 | 603,631.00 | 61.00 | 751,459.00 |
| 0006 | 1523000000-E | 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5C | 12,832 | TON | 55.00 | 705,760.00 | 64.00 | 821,248.00 |
| 0007 | 1575000000-E | 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX | 1,660 | TON | 525.00 | 871,500.00 | 550.00 | 913,000.00 |
| 0008 | 1704000000-E | SP PATCHING EXIST PAVEMENT | 876 | TON | 150.00 | 131,400.00 | 120.00 | 105,120.00 |
| 0009 | 2845000000-N | 858 ADJ METER OR VALVE BOXES | 3 | EA | 900.00 | 2,700.00 | 750.00 | 2,250.00 |
| 0010 | 4413000000-E | SP WORK ZONE ADV/GEN WARN SIGN | 2,315 | SF | 6.00 | 13,890.00 | 6.30 | 14,584.50 |
| 0011 | 4457000000-N | SP TEMP TRAFFIC CONTROL (SP) | | Lump Sum | | 179,737.37 | | 21,950.00 |
| 0012 | 4688000000-E | 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES,6"90 MILS | 168,413 | LF | 0.73 | 122,941.49 | 0.73 | 122,941.49 |
| 0013 | 4700000000-E | 1205 12"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 217 | LF | 4.00 | 868.00 | 3.50 | 759.50 |
| 0014 | 4709000000-E | 1205 24"WIDE THERMO 90 MILS | 100 | LF | 22.00 | 2,200.00 | 20.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 0015 | 4720000000-E | 1205 THERMO PVT MKG CHARACTER 90 | 12 | EA | 125.00 | 1,500.00 | 125.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 0016 | 4725000000-E | 1205 THERMO PVT SYMBOL 90MILS | 5 | EA | 250.00 | 1,250.00 | 250.00 | 1,250.00 |
| 0017 | 4890000000-E | SP GENERIC PAVEMENT MARKING ITEM (LF) HOT SPRAY THERMOPLASTIC (4", 50 MILS) | 211,458 | LF | 0.33 | 69,781.14 | 0.33 | 69,781.14 |
| 0018 | 4900000000-N | 1251 PERM RAISED PVMT MARKERS | 10 | EA | 25.00 | 250.00 | 15.00 | 150.00 |
| 0019 | 4905100000-N | SP NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER | 683 | EA | 50.00 | 34,150.00 | 46.00 | 31,418.00 |

CONTRACT TOTAL

TOTAL

3,249,225.00

TOTAL

3,544,693.83

ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL

3,249,225.00

SUB-TOTAL

3,544,693.83

BIDDERS IN ORDER

CONTRACT TOTAL

FSC II LLC DBA FRED SMITH COMPANY

1

3,249,225.00

BARNHILL CONTRACTING CO

2

3,544,693.83

DocuSigned by:

Wickie P. Gardner

BD9FE36C1AA642B...

11/16/2023